
Teivashüppe GP Tallinna etapp 
02.01.2018, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
M 150m jooks 
1  150  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 16,67  
2  40  Sten Ander SEPP  02.01.1998  Audentese SK  16,68  
3  47  Roland JAAMU  26.04.1992  Nõmme KJK  17,37  
4  13  Harry MARTÕNOV  05.04.1996  SK Fortis  18,69  
 
M 60m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14  
1  150  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 8,15  
2  14  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  8,29  
3  18  Gert VALDSALU  15.11.1995  KJK Järvala  8,33  
4  147  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 8,43  
5  148  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 8,50  
6  48  Teet MEERITS  08.12.1989  Tartu Ü. ASK  8,56  
 
M teivashüpe  
1  11  Mareks ARENTS  06.08.1986  LAT  5.25  
 5.10  5.15  5.20  5.25  5.30  5.35 
 O  -  -  O  -  XXX 
2  148  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 4.85  
 4.65  4.75  4.85  4.95 
 O  O  O  XXX 
3  142  Martin PAAKSPUU  27.01.1996  KJK Lõunalõvi  4.85  
 4.45  4.55  4.65  4.75  4.85  4.95 
 O  -  XO  -  O  XXX 
4  14  Taavi TŠERNJAVSKI  04.03.1995  SK Elite Sport  4.65  
 4.45  4.55  4.65  4.75  4.85 
 O  -  XXO  -  XXX 
5  147  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 4.55  
 4.25  4.45  4.55  4.65 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
6  143  Bjørn Øivind BERGER  31.07.1994  NOR  4.25  
 4.05  4.25  4.45 
 O  O  XXX 
7  5  Ingo MÜHLHÖFER  25.01.1980  GER  4.05  
 3.85  4.05  4.25 
 O  O  XXX 
 156  Robin NOOL  28.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  DNS  
 
M kuulitõuge 7,26kg  
1  300  Kevin SAKSON  04.05.2000  Haapsalu KJK  15.07  
 X  14.02  X  14.47  X  15.07 
2  147  Karel TILGA  05.02.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 15.01  
 13.91  14.41  14.66  13.72  15.01  X 
3  150  Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG  18.09.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 13.82  
 13.82  13.82  13.43  13.35  13.41  X 
4  148  Kristo SIMULASK  20.03.1998  Tartu SS Kalev 12.75  
 12.33  X  12.42  11.97  12.11  12.75 
 
M U20 150m jooks 
1  39  Karl Erik NAZAROV  17.03.1999  Audentese SK  16,53  3.j 
2  265  Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999  SK Altius  17,19  3.j 
3  45  Andreas VARTER  11.07.2000  Tartu Ü. ASK  17,62  2.j 
4  27  Harald SUURORG  11.03.1999  SK Elite Sport 17,69  1.j 
5  247  Joonas Mattias LAUR  01.06.1999  Nõmme KJK  17,87  1.j 
6  124  Henri MÖLL  22.09.2000  Audentese SK  17,92  2.j 
7  93  Otto MAASIK  21.12.2000  Audentese SK  18,18  1.j 
8  44  Egert SEKK  06.06.2000  Audentese SK  18,22  2.j 
9  700  Lohe ISOK  27.11.2000  Audentese SK  18,31  3.j 
10  92  Ekvard JOAKIT  16.06.1999  Audentese SK  18,40  3.j 
11  123  Marko LILLEMÄGI  17.04.2000  SK Fortis  18,48  1.j 



12  81  Christopher KAARE  17.11.1999  SK Fortis  18,72  3.j 
13  60  Mattias IDAVAIN  24.02.2000  Kuusalu SK  18,77  2.j 
 
M U20 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14  
1  265  Jakob RISTIMETS  07.07.1999  SK Altius  8,24  
2  44  Egert SEKK  06.06.2000  Audentese SK  8,61  
3  43  Martin TÄHT  07.12.1999  SK Fortis  8,74  
4  327  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  8,74  
5  188  Lukas LESSEL  23.12.2000  SK Elite Sport  8,85  
6  60  Mattias IDAVAIN  24.02.2000  Kuusalu SK  9,49  
7  414  Eero MALING  06.05.1999  KJK Karksi Sport 10,77  
 
M U20 teivashüpe  
1  12  Marks HARČENKO  22.11.2000  LAT  4.35  
 4.05  4.25  4.35  4.45 
 XXO  O  XO  XXX 
2  327  Mihkel HOLZMANN  22.02.1999  KJK Vike  3.65  
 3.65 3.85 
 XXO XXX 
3  36  German GULYAKOV  08.12.2000  Kuusalu SK  3.45  
 3.05  3.25  3.45  3.65 
 O  O  O  XXX 
 
M U20 kuulitõuge 6kg  
1  300  Kevin SAKSON  04.05.2000  Haapsalu KJK  17.16  
 X  X  15.72  17.02  X  17.16 
2  125  Kristjan MARIPUU  01.01.2000  SK Fortis  12.83  
 11.69  11.91  12.83  X  X  X 
3  414  Eero MALING  06.05.1999  KJK Karksi Sport 11.46  
 10.03  11.14  11.29  11.46  11.19  X 
4  124  Henri MÖLL  22.09.2000  Audentese SK  11.31  
 10.13  10.92  10.82  10.50  10.66  11.31 
5  188  Lukas LESSEL  23.12.2000  SK Elite Sport  10.60  
 10.60  10.52  X  X  X  10.45 
 
P U18 150m jooks 
1  3  Ken-Mark MINKOVSKI  13.10.2001  Audentese SK  16,91  5.j 
2  324  Albert ANNIMÄE  27.02.2001  KJK Vike  17,46  5.j 
3  192  Mark HEIDMETS  23.10.2001  SK Elite Sport  17,91  5.j 
4  253  Sander VALT  11.02.2001  Audentese SK  18,05  2.j 
5  269  Tormi TASANE  16.07.2002  SK Altius  18,06  4. 
6  122  Keorg LIIV  10.03.2002  SK Fortis  18,21  3.j 
7  252  Kaur VALI  10.04.2001  Audentese SK  18,41  4.j 
8  94  Otto KASE  01.09.2001  Audentese SK  18,42  3.j 
9  224  Steven SEPP  23.05.2002  Niidupargi KJK  18,58  4.j 
10  171  Sebastian Juhan LIIVA  01.06.2002  Haapsalu KJK  18,59  1.j 
11  800  Keven VEILER  14.11.2002 KJK Vike  18,60  4.j 
12  26  Rainer EHA  04.12.2001  Audentese SK  18,62  3.j 
13  254  Roland LIIVE  30.09.2001  Audentese SK  18,63  4.j 
14  115  Jan Jürgen LUZGIN  21.06.2002  Audentese SK  18,88  2.j 
15  95  Markos VAHESOO  24.11.2001  Audentese SK  18,90  1.j 
16  190  Chris MATSISELTS  10.02.2002  SK Elite Sport  19,03  2.j 
17  62  Ken PRUUL  24.05.2002  Kuusalu SK  19,09  1.j 
18  85  Eric-Richard PENING  18.12.2002  SK Fortis  19,12  1.j 
19  144  Ivar LÖWÖ  27.02.2002  NOR  19,34  5.j 
 
P U18 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80  
1  121  Taavi VERBO  12.11.2001  SK Fortis  8,58  1.j 
2  34  Deniel KEDROV  24.02.2001  Audentese SK  8,76  2.j 
3  325  Mathias Endre LIND  27.08.2001  KJK Vike  8,83  2.j 
4  224  Steven SEPP  23.05.2002  Niidupargi KJK  8,87  2.j 
5  189  Mait FILIPOZZI  29.04.2002  SK Elite Sport  8,91  2.j 
6  269  Tormi TASANE  16.07.2002  SK Altius  8,96  2.j 



7  29  Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  8,99  2.j 
8  190  Chris MATSISELTS  10.02.2002  SK Elite Sport  9,22  1.j 
8  94  Otto KASE  01.09.2001  Audentese SK  9,22  1.j 
10  413  Karl-Hendrik PALU  27.09.2002  KJK Karksi Sport 9,54  1.j 
11  253  Sander VALT  11.02.2001  Audentese SK  9,66  1.j 
12  62  Ken PRUUL  24.05.2002  Kuusalu SK  10,02  1.j 
 
P U18 teivashüpe  
1  1  Eerik HAAMER  06.01.2001  Tartu Ü. ASK  4.80  
 4.30  4.50  4.75  4.80  4.85 
 O  XO  O  O  XXX 
2  268  Mikk SAARSE  22.03.2002  SK Altius  4.05  
 3.45  3.65  3.75  3.85  3.95  4.05  4.15 
 O  O  -  XO  XXO  XO  XX 
3  29  Igor ANDREJEV 02.08.2001  Audentese SK  3.75  
 3.25  3.45  3.65  3.75  3.85 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
4  34  Deniel KEDROV  24.02.2001  Audentese SK  3.65  
 3.25  3.45  3.65  3.75 
 O  XO  O  XXX 
5  189  Mait FILIPOZZI  29.04.2002  SK Elite Sport  3.65  
 3.45  3.65  3.75 
 XXO  O  XXX 
6  266  Kristo KÕPLAS  20.04.2001  SK Altius  3.45  
 3.25  3.45  3.65 
 O  O  XXX 
7  141  Ahti ROIO  04.06.2001  SK Kivilind  3.45  
 3.05  3.25  3.45  3.65 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
8  325  Mathias Endre LIND  27.08.2001  KJK Vike  3.45  
 3.25  3.45  3.65 
 O  XXO  XXX 
9  37  Pjotr SANKIN  11.01.2001  Kuusalu SK  3.25  
 3.25  3.45 
 O  XXX 
10  267  Herman PÄRN  30.09.2001  SK Altius  3.25  
 2.85  3.05  3.25  3.45 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
10  144  Ivar LØWØ  27.02.2002  NOR  3.25  
 3.05  3.25  3.45 
 O  XXO  XXX 
 
P U18 kuulitõuge 5kg  
1  224  Steven SEPP  23.05.2002  Niidupargi KJK  14.33  
 10.35  13.34  12.22  11.17  12.66  14.33 
2  190  Chris MATSISELTS  10.02.2002  SK Elite Sport  14.09  
 12.37  11.83  12.62  12.55  12.29  14.09 
3  191  Markus VAHER  27.06.2001  SK Elite Sport  13.20  
 11.80  12.10  13.20  13.16  11.78  12.31 
4  29  Igor ANDREJEV  02.08.2001  Audentese SK  12.76  
 12.76  12.65  X  12.38  X  12.24 
5  171  Sebastian Juhan LIIVA  01.06.2002  Haapsalu KJK  11.56  
 11.56  11.32  10.84  11.17  11.09  X 
6  115  Jan Jürgen LUZGIN  21.06.2002  Audentese SK  11.56  
 10.96  11.56  10.40  10.89  X  X 
7  34  Deniel KEDROV 24.02.2001  Audentese SK  11.01  
 10.76  X  11.01  8.87  9.98  X 
8  189  Mait FILIPOZZI  29.04.2002  SK Elite Sport  10.97  
 10.97  9.85  10.63  10.50  10.61  10.55 
9  121  Taavi VERBO  12.11.2001  SK Fortis  9.91  
 9.81  9.57  9.91 
 
 



P U16 150m jooks 
1  272  Hanno TAMM  25.01.2003  SK Altius  17,57  6.j 
2  270  Karl-Martin KRAPP  01.07.2003  SK Altius  19,20  5.j 
3  319  Erko RÄISS  25.01.2003  KJK Vike  19,22  4.j 
4  78  Märten TROPP  10.06.2003  SK Fortis  19,26  2.j 
5  320  Gregor PILT  18.07.2003  KJK Vike  19,37  6.j 
6  137  Kaspar HENRIKSEN  20.02.2003  Audentese SK  19,42  2.j 
7  238  Martin MOISTUS  30.07.2003  Nõmme KJK  19,71  5.j 
8  84  Gregor KRÄMANN  24.07.2003  SK Fortis  19,76  1.j 
9  250  Kaspar REBANE  19.04.2003  Nõmme KJK  19,97  3.j 
10  344  Romet KOLK  22.07.2003  SK Lindon  19,98  4.j 
11  271  Andry HARJAKAS  15.06.2003  SK Altius  20,00  3.j 
12  35  Andrei BEKKER  15.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  20,08  3.j 
13  152  Ralf RANDVER  12.05.2004  SK Fortis  20,25  2.j 
14  401  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004  Audentese SK  20,29  4.j 
15  318  Kevin REISENBUK  03.06.2003  KJK Vike  20,33  5.j 
16  80  Carl-Robert RIIVES  01.11.2004  SK Fortis  20,64  1.j 
17  64  Nils-Erik MÖLLER  11.04.2004  Kuusalu SK  20,68  2.j 
18  367  Kristjan HEINLOO  11.11.2003  Saue KJK  20,86  6.j 
19  343  Pert-Emil RAUN  28.05.2004  SK Lindon  20,92  5.j 
20  198  Joosep BALÕNSKI  20.05.2004  SK Elite Sport  21,20  2.j 
21  321  Kris SIPPOLAINEN  15.04.2004  KJK Vike  21,21  1.j 
22  273  Janek VENDELIN  30.01.2004  SK Altius  21,35  4.j 
23  227  Karl ORGUSAAR  16.04.2004  Niidupargi KJK  21,35  6.j 
24  155  Torm TRINK  22.05.2004  SK Fortis  22,37  1.j 
25  79  Joosep-Krister TOIGER 05.11.2004  SK Fortis  22,77  3.j 
   
P U16 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25  
1  270  Karl-Martin KRAPP  01.07.2003  SK Altius  9,00  2.j 
2  320  Gregor PILT  18.07.2003  KJK Vike  9,07  2.j 
3  271  Andry HARJAKAS  15.06.2003  SK Altius  9,18  1.j 
4  137  Kaspar HENRIKSEN  20.02.2003  Audentese SK  9,35  1.j 
5  78  Märten TROPP  10.06.2003  SK Fortis  9,40  2.j 
6  238  Martin MOISTUS  30.07.2003  Nõmme KJK  9,48  2.j 
7  401  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004  Audentese SK  10,03  1.j 
8  343  Pert-Emil RAUN  28.05.2004  SK Lindon  10,19  2.j 
9  227  Karl ORGUSAAR  16.04.2004  Niidupargi KJK  11,17  2.j 
10  35  Andrei BEKKER  15.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  11,51  2.j 
   367  Kristjan HEINLOO  11.11.2003  Saue KJK  DNF  1.j 
 
P U16 teivashüpe  
1  137  Kaspar HENRIKSEN  20.02.2003  Audentese SK  3.25  
 2.25  2.45  2.65  2.85  3.05  3.25  3.35 
 O  O  O  XO  O  XXO  XXX 
1  270  Karl-Martin KRAPP  01.07.2003  SK Altius  3.25  
 2.65  2.85  3.05  3.25  3.35 
 O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 
3  35  Andrei BEKKER  15.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  3.05  
 2.85  3.05  3.25 
 O  O  XXX 
3  271  Andry HARJAKAS  15.06.2003  SK Altius  3.05  
 2.65  2.85  3.05  3.25 
 O  O  O  XXX 
5  272  Hanno TAMM  25.01.2003  SK Altius  3.05  
 2.65  2.85  3.05  3.25 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
6  227  Karl ORGUSAAR  16.04.2004  Niidupargi KJK  3.05  
 2.65  2.85  3.05  3.25 
 O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
7  320  Gregor PILT  18.07.2003  KJK Vike  2.85  
 2.45  2.65  2.85  3.05 
 O  O  O  XXX 
 



8  318  Kevin REISENBUK  03.06.2003  KJK Vike  2.45  
 2.45  2.65 
 O  XX- 
9  321  Kris SIPOLAINEN  15.04.2004  KJK Vike  2.45  
 2.45  2.65 
 O  XXX 
10  401  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004  Audentese SK  2.45  
 2.25  2.45  2.65 
 XO  O  XXX 
11  198  Joosep BALÕNSKI  20.05.2004  SK Elite Sport  2.45  
 2.25  2.45  2.65 
 O  XO  XXX 
 
P U16 kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  133  Karl KESKKÜLA  12.04.2003  SK Altius  12.93  
 11.08  X  12.29  12.02  12.93  11.96 
2  197  Taavi TAMME  23.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  11.38  
 11.38  X  10.67  11.10  11.19  11.14 
3  401  Jaroslav SIVUHA  20.06.2004  Audentese SK  10.84  
 10.62  10.49  9.96  10.84  10.69  10.49 
4  4  Tõnis LEES  24.02.2004  SK Fortis  10.80  
 9.58  10.30  9.73  X  10.36  10.80 
5  241  Alar REILJAN  28.05.2004  Nõmme KJK  10.04  
 8.52  9.39  9.31  9.84  9.76  10.04 
6  64  Nils-Erik MÖLLER  11.04.2004  Kuusalu SK  10.04  
 9.41  9.43  9.71  10.04  9.04  9.35 
7  137  Kaspar HENRIKSEN  20.02.2003  Audentese SK  9.29  
 X  9.29  X  8.90  8.57  8.83 
8  96  Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004  Audentese SK  8.75  
 8.75  8.30  8.32  -  -  - 
9  367  Kristjan HEINLOO  11.11.2003  Saue KJK  8.71  
 8.55  7.48  8.71 
10  242  Tristan TALTS  20.04.2004  Nõmme KJK  6.80  
 6.33  6.80  6.31 
 
P U14 150m jooks 
1  313  Aivar ELLAM  14.02.2005  KJK Vike  19,73  3.j 
2  207  Harri Richard JÄÄGER 01.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  19,89  3.j 
3  233  Ronaldo KALJO 20.09.2005  Nõmme KJK  20,55  6.j 
4  208  Uku NURK  22.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  21,02  6.j 
5  201  Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,17  8.j 
6  205  Birk PARVELT  02.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,22  1.j 
7  176  Tanel TOOMEMÄGI  27.09.2005  Haapsalu KJK  21,43  7.j 
8  50  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  21,45  8.j 
9  202  Holger HIMUŠKIN  02.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,53  3.j 
10  347  Oliver VAKS  04.05.2005  SK Lindon  21,56  8.j 
11  210  Herman SEIRE  05.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,58  4.j 
12  200  Ralf LEPASSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,66  1.j 
13  22  Robin AVAMERE  26.08.2005  KJK Järvala  21,79  6.j 
14  203  Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  21,81  7.j 
15  249  William VODI  03.08.2005  Nõmme KJK  21,87  6.j 
16  346  Rasmus RABTŠUK  09.07.2006  SK Lindon  21,92  7.j 
17  362  Robin REBANE  21.04.2005  Saue KJK  22,22  2.j 
18  209  Henry APRI  22.03.2007  SK Elite Sport  22,36  5.j 
19  274  Laur PEETRIS  10.09.2006  SK Altius  22,38  4.j 
20  316  Kaspar Markus KUUSIK  04.06.2006  KJK Vike  22,50  8.j 
21  212  Randal RANDLAHT  17.01.2005  SK Elite Sport  22,60  2.j 
22  363  Timo KAARUS  29.08.2005  Saue KJK  22,61  1.j 
23  204  Robi MIKK  07.11.2005  SK Elite Sport  22,68  5.j 
24  317  Karel REISENBUK  18.04.2005  KJK Vike  22,98  1.j 
25  248  Risto KALJU  06.06.2006  Nõmme KJK  23,17  5.j 
26  345  Henry KALDRA  09.09.2006  SK Lindon  23,34  7.j 
27  211  Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008  SK Elite Sport  23,54  3.j 



28  72  Marcus RANDLOO  18.08.2005  SK Fortis  23,76  2.j 
29  206  Mihkel KIRTSI  16.12.2005  SK Elite Sport  23,92  2.j 
30  177  Uku Toomas RAND  06.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  23,95  4.j 
31  357  Aksel TÄHEPÕLD  08.09.2007  Saue KJK  24,11  7.j 
32  178  Steven SAARNA  17.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  24,42  3.j 
33  159  Sten Erik IIR  15.09.2007  Tartu SS Kalev 24,42  6.j 
34  355  Tristan PAAS  30.07.2006  Saue KJK  24,73  2.j 
35  356  Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006  Saue KJK  24,98  1.j 
36  179  Gregori SAARNA  15.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  25,16  8.j 
37  360  Mathias Johann VILOKAS  07.09.2006  Saue KJK  26,51  4.j 
38  361  Harli MENNE  21.09.2006  Saue KJK  26,81  5.j 
39  358  Gert Matthias ELJAS  09.06.2005  Saue KJK  29,03  8.j 
 
P U14 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,75  
1  207  Harri Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  9,30  3.j 
2  313  Aivar ELLAM  14.02.2005  KJK Vike  9,47  5.j 
3  201  Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  9,71  1.j 
4  314  Kristjan KARI  19.01.2005  KJK Vike  9,76  4.j 
5  22  Robin AVAMERE  26.08.2005  KJK Järvala  9,78  1.j 
6  362  Robin REBANE  21.04.2005  Saue KJK  10,07  3.j 
7  233  Ronaldo KALJO  20.09.2005  Nõmme KJK  10,19  2.j 
8  203  Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  10,31  4.j 
9  363  Timo KAARUS  29.08.2005  Saue KJK  10,35  2.j 
10  249  William VODI  03.08.2005  Nõmme KJK  10,35  1.j 
11  176  Tanel TOOMEMÄGI  27.09.2005  Haapsalu KJK  10,38  1.j 
12  49  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  10,47  4.j 
13  202  Holger HIMUŠKIN  02.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  10,51  5.j 
14  200  Ralf LEPASSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  10,53  2.j 
15  23  Andreas KASE  19.02.2006  KJK Järvala  10,61  5.j 
16  179  Gregori SAARNA  15.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  11,10  3.j 
17  50  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  11,10  3.j 
18  177  Uku Toomas RAND  06.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  11,46  5.j 
19  316  Kaspar Markus KUUSIK  04.06.2006  KJK Vike  11,52  3.j 
20  178  Steven SAARNA  17.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  11,80  4.j 
21  356  Tiit-Villem TOOMINGAS  27.06.2006  Saue KJK  12,16  1.j 
22  159  Sten Erik IIR  15.09.2007  Tartu SS Kalev 12,29  2.j 
23  355  Tristan PAAS  30.07.2006  Saue KJK  12,57  2.j 
24  361  Harli MENNE  21.09.2006  Saue KJK  12,76  4.j 
25  360  Mathias Johann VILOKAS  07.09.2006  Saue KJK  13,37  5.j 
26  358  Gert Matthias ELJAS  09.06.2005  Saue KJK  14,55  1.j 
 
P U14 teivashüpe  
1  49  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.85  
 2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85  2.95 
 O  -  O  XO  XXX 
2  50  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.65  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
3  207  Harri Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.65  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75 
 O  XO  XXO  XXX 
4  159  Sten Erik IIR  15.09.2007  Tartu SS Kalev 2.55  
 2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
5  313  Aivar ELLAM  14.02.2005  KJK Vike  2.55  
 2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75 
 O  -  XO  O  -  XXX 
5  200  Ralf LEPASSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  2.55  
 2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65 
 O  O  O  -  XO  O  XXX 
7  314  Kristjan KARI  19.01.2005  KJK Vike  2.55  
 2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65 
 XO  XO  O  O  XO  XXO  XXX 



8  203  Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  2.45  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55 
 O  O  O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
8  204  Robi MIKK  07.11.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.45  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55 
 O  -  O  O  -  O  XXX 
10  202  Holger HIMUŠKIN  02.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  2.45  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55 
 O  O  O  XO  O  O  XXX 
11  362  Robin REBANE  21.04.2005  Saue KJK  2.35  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45 
 O  O  O  XO  O  O  XXX 
12  201  Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  2.25  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
13  208  Uku NURK  22.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.25  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35 
 O  O  XO  O  XXX 
14  248  Risto KALJU  06.06.2006  Nõmme KJK  2.15  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25 
 XO  O  O  O  XXX 
15  209  Henry APRI  22.03.2007  SK Elite Sport  2.05  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
15  212  Randal RANDLAHT  17.01.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.05  
 1.85  2.05  2.15 
 O  O  XXX 
17  363  Timo KAARUS  29.08.2005  Saue KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  O  XXX 
17  316  Rasmus FLOREN  10.09.2005  KJK Vike  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  X 
17  176  Tanel TOOMEMÄGI  27.09.2005  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XXX 
17  316  Kaspar Markus KUUSIK  04.06.2006  KJK Vike  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XXX 
21  211  Jan Joonas POHLAK  26.07.2008  SK Elite Sport  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
22  177  Uku Toomas RAND  06.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
22  249  William VODI  03.08.2005  Nõmme KJK  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  XO  XXX 
22  178  Steven SAARNA  17.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
25  179  Gregori SAARNA  15.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
26  317  Karel REISENBUK  18.04.2005  KJK Vike  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 XO  XXO  XXX 
v.a 160  Mati TIIDRE  18.09.1942  Märjamaa SK  2.75  
 2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85 
 O  XO  XO  O  XO  XXX 
v.a 158  Verner FRIBERG  30.04.1948  Läänemaa  2.65  
 2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 



 
v.a 83  Madis KÄRNER  17.08.2004  SK Fortis  2.15  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25 
 O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
v.a 96  Ott Erik ÕUNAPUU  11.03.2004  Audentese SK  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 XO  O  XXX 
 
P U14 kuulitõuge 3kg  
1  176  Tanel TOOMEMÄGI  27.09.2005  Haapsalu KJK  10.17  
 10.11  9.89  10.17  9.65 
2  110  Karl Enok PANG  19.10.2005  Ääsmäe PK  9.89  
 9.52  9.54  9.89  9.21 
3  362  Robin REBANE  21.04.2005  Saue KJK  9.64  
 9.30  9.45  9.64  9.22 
4  109  Stheven MÄENURM  19.01.2005  Ääsmäe PK  9.44  
 9.44  8.31  9.34  8.94 
5  207  Harri Richard JÄÄGER  01.02.2005  SK Elite Sport  9.16  
 9.16  8.15  7.71  8.41 
6  359  Karl-Marti KÕIVOSTE  13.01.2005  Saue KJK  8.95  
 8.35  8.54  8.95  8.50 
7  49  Andreas TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  8.04  
 8.04  X  6.90  7.70 
8  206  Mihkel KIRTSI  16.12.2005  SK Elite Sport  8.03  
 8.03  6.76  X  X 
9  363  Timo KAARUS  29.08.2005  Saue KJK  7.98  
10  204  Robi MIKK  07.11.2005  SK Elite Sport  7.70  
11  159  Sten Erik IIR  15.09.2007  Tartu SS Kalev 7.50  
12  50  Martin TRUMM  23.11.2006  Tartu Ü. ASK  7.21  
13  201  Marko GUSTAVSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  7.18  
14  358  Gert Matthias ELJAS  09.06.2005  Saue KJK  6.80  
15  202  Holger HIMUŠKIN  02.12.2006  SK Elite Sport  6.75  
16  200  Ralf LEPASSON  31.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  6.21  
17  179  Gregori SAARNA  15.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  6.18  
18  203  Karl Kristjan POHLAK  14.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  6.17  
19  177  Uku Toomas RAND  06.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  6.00  
20  178  Steven SAARNA  17.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  4.89  
 
N 150m jooks 
1  126  Pärl EELMA  18.08.1998  Audentese SK  19,43  2.j 
2  15  Kristella JURKATAMM  09.04.1996  Tallinna SS Kalev 19,59  1.j 
3  117  Ene Liis LISOVIK  28.12.1996  SK Fortis  19,85  2.j 
4  53  Dea LEPIK  14.06.1996  Tallinna SS Kalev 20,05  2.j 
5  116  Minna-Mari SALM  14.06.1993  Tartu Ü. ASK  20,10  1.j 
6  187  Anette PIIRSALU  25.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  20,78  1.j 
7  701  Mirjam TOOM  10.11.1998  SK Fortis  20,90  1.j 
8  118  Laura TOOM  21.07.1996  SK Fortis  21,23  1.j 
9  312  Andra NÕMMESALU  11.10.1998  KJK Vike  23,10  2.j 
10  128  Eva-Maria TOMMULA  25.07.1998  Audentese SK  23,43  2.j 
 
N 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50  
1  15  Kristella JURKATAMM  09.04.1996  Tallinna SS Kalev 8,79  2.j 
2  369  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  8,98  2.j 
3  328  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  9,08  2.j 
4  275  Anete SIMAN  02.03.1999  SK Altius  9,26  2.j 
5  170  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  9,38  1.j 
6  311  Jennifer VEISMANN  17.12.2000  KJK Vike  9,97  1.j 
7  187  Anette PIIRSALU  25.10.1998  SK Elite Sport  10,01  1.j 
   
 
 
 
 



N teivashüpe  
1  8  Ildze BORTAŠCENOKA  04.12.1987  LAT  3.90  
 3.65  3.75  3.85  3.90  4.00 
 XO  XO  XO  XO  XXX 
2  51  Lembi VAHER  11.02.1987  Nõmme KJK  3.85  
 3.65  3.75  3.85  3.90 
 O  XO  XO  XXX 
3  7  Eva ROSSOW  25.03.1989  GER  3.60  
 3.25  3.35  3.45  3.50  3.55  3.60  3.65 
 XO  O  XO  O  -  O  XXX 
4  9  Anete Jete MEIERE  11.08.1998  LAT  3.45  
 3.25  3.35  3.45  3.50 
 XO  O  O  XXX 
 
N kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  126  Pärl EELMA  18.08.1998  Audentese SK  10.32  
 10.32  10.03  9.86  9.94  9.61  9.91 
2  312  Andra NÕMMESALU  11.10.1998  KJK Vike  8.36  
 8.00  8.16  8.36  7.98  7.80  7.75 
3  128  Eva-Maria TOMMULA  25.07.1998  Audentese SK  7.42  
 7.27  7.42  6.73  7.41  7.40  7.26 
 
N U20 150m jooks 
1  275  Anete SIMAN  02.03.1999  SK Altius  19,29  3.j 
2  369  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  19,52  3.j 
3  328  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  20,09  3.j 
4  52  Kristi PAPPEL  29.05.2000  Tallinna SS Kalev 20,13  2.j 
5  170  Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI  26.10.2000  Haapsalu KJK  20,51  2.j 
6  310  Laura ONG  08.04.2000  KJK Vike  20,84  2.j 
7  251  Hanne TÕNTS  02.01.2000  Nõmme KJK  21,01  3.j 
8  16  Romi NEEROT  29.11.2000  SK Fortis  21,32  2.j 
9  119  Kätlin KRUUS  22.12.1999  SK Fortis  21,63  1.j 
10  130  Maria PERNITS  14.11.1999  Audentese SK  21,85  1.j 
11  329  Melissa Maria AKKEL  03.06.1999  SK Lindon  22,17  3.j 
 
N U20 teivashüpe  
1  6  Anna SAILER  31.03.1999  GER  3.35  
 3.25  3.35  3.45 
 XO  O  XXX 
2  46  Marin LÕO  17.04.1999  Tartu Ü. ASK  3.05  
 2.95  3.05  3.15 
 O  O  XXX 
 
N U20 kuulitõuge 4kg  
1  369  Katre Sofia PALM  20.05.2000  Saue KJK  10.29  
 9.76  9.87  10.29  10.25  10.20  9.86 
2  226  Anna Maria PAJUSTE  07.12.2000  Niidupargi KJK  9.21  
 8.40  8.51  9.21  7.91  7.86  8.08 
3  328  Eliise-Triin RAUN  07.05.2000  SK Lindon  7.57  
 X  7.17  7.57  7.27  7.00  7.43 
4  228  Kertu LILLE  17.10.2000  Niidupargi KJK  7.32  
 6.63  7.14  6.80  6.30  6.82  7.32 
 
T U18 150m jooks 
1  246  Stella Sohvi ALTMETS  18.09.2001  Nõmme KJK  19,95  5.j 
2  230  Lilian TURBAN  25.09.2001  Nõmme KJK  20,09  6.j 
3  20  Maria Elisabet AVAMERE  08.08.2002  KJK Järvala  20,15  3.j 
4  223  Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  20,37  6.j 
5  276  Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA  22.07.2001  SK Altius  20,41  5.j 
6  19  Kai-Melli KAPTEN  15.12.2001  KJK Järvala  20,51  2.j 
7  277  Cleer PÕLDSAAR  24.04.2001  SK Altius  20,51  3.j 
8  234  Greta Liisa VAHTRA  08.12.2001  Nõmme KJK  20,67  1.j 
9  105  Mia Marii MÄRKS  24.05.2002  SK Fortis  20,80  5.j 



10  104  Liina ROHTLA  07.12.2001  SK Fortis  20,84  4.j 
11  278  Vanessa NIKITINA  03.01.2002  SK Altius  20,89  6.j 
12  231  Iris TAMSALU  15.01.2001  Nõmme KJK  20,90  2.j 
13  127  Liisbet SAAR  15.03.2002  Audentese SK  20,99  3.j 
14  41  Kadi-Liis VIIAR  14.12.2001  KJK Harta  21,02  2.j 
15  88  Sophie Isabella ROOBA  13.12.2002  SK Fortis  21,14  4.j 
16  193  Laura REIMETS  25.02.2001  SK Elite Sport  21,26  5.j 
17  131  Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001  Audentese SK  21,27  2.j 
18  244  Stella REINUMÄGI  31.01.2002  Nõmme KJK  21,35  1.j 
19  368  Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  21,48  6.j 
20  103  Rhea KÕIVUTALU  02.09.2002  SK Fortis  21,51  3.j 
21  97  Helen PUŠKIN  17.12.2001  Audentese SK  21,86  4.j 
22  63  Egle PRIVOI  28.12.2001  Kuusalu SK  22,22  4.j 
23  308  Kadi Liis KIVI  20.07.2001  KJK Vike  22,42  5.j 
24  309  Kristin LEPP  17.11.2002  KJK Vike  22,90  4.j 
25  89  Valeria KAROMAN  24.10.2002  SK Fortis  23,35  1.j 
   411  Gedly TUGI  11.09.2001  KJK Karksi Sport DQ 163.3  6.j 
 
T U18 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25  
1  230  Lilian TURBAN  25.09.2001  Nõmme KJK  9,13  3.j 
2  131  Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001  Audentese SK  9,30  2.j 
3  223  Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  9,36  3.j 
4  24  Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002  Audentese SK  9,47  2.j 
5  231  Iris TAMSALU  15.01.2001  Nõmme KJK  9,57  2.j 
6  19  Kai-Melli KAPTEN  15.12.2001  KJK Järvala  9,57  3.j 
7  103  Rhea KÕIVUTALU  02.09.2002  SK Fortis  9,63  3.j 
8  105  Mia Marii MÄRKS  24.05.2002  SK Fortis  9,91  3.j 
9  41  Kadi-Liis VIIAR  14.12.2001  KJK Harta  10,04  1.j 
10  245  Hele-Riin VACKERMANN  25.06.2002  Nõmme KJK  10,13  1.j 
11  20  Maria Elisabet AVAMERE  08.08.2002  KJK Järvala  10,32  1.j 
12  309  Kristin LEPP  17.11.2002  KJK Vike  10,37  1.j 
13  172  Marie PÕLLUAED  13.09.2001  Haapsalu KJK  10,87  1.j 
14  368  Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  11,59  2.j 
 
T U18 60m tõkkejooks 84/8,50 
v.a 151  Pippi-Lotta ENOK  19.08.2002  KJK Visa  9,27  
 
T U18 teivashüpe  
1  306  Marleen MÜLLA  28.06.2001  KJK Vike  3.25  
 3.05  3.15  3.25  3.30  3.35  3.40 
 O  -  O  -  -  XXX 
2  371  Caroline LEHES  28.08.2002  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.75  
 2.75  2.85 
 O  XXX 
3  131  Johanna SOOVER  19.04.2001  Audentese SK  2.75  
 2.25  2.45  2.65  2.75  2.85 
 O  XO  XXO  XXO  XXX 
4  172  Marie PÕLLUAED  13.09.2001  Haapsalu KJK  2.45  
 2.05  2.25  2.45  2.65 
 O  O  O  XXX 
 276  Ramona Eliis A. METSÄRANTA  22.07.2001  SK Altius  NH  
 2.05  2.25  2.45 
 -  -  XXX 
 
T U18 kuulitõuge 3kg  
1  230  Lilian TURBAN  25.09.2001  Nõmme KJK  13.50  
 12.72  12.69  13.32  X  13.03  13.50 
2  223  Emely KARHU  11.10.2001  Niidupargi KJK  13.27  
 12.50  X  X  X  12.35  13.27 
3  411  Gedly TUGI  11.09.2001  KJK Karksi Sport 12.75  
 12.13  12.29  12.75  X  X  X 
4  106  Marleen JAUK  21.03.2002  SK Fortis  11.86  
 11.33  11.09  10.91  11.86  11.57  11.73 



5  225  Gertu KÜTTMANN  07.01.2002  Niidupargi KJK  11.44  
 10.43  10.45  10.98  10.95  10.80  11.44 
6  19  Kai-Melli KAPTEN  15.12.2001  KJK Järvala  11.17  
 10.12  X  10.23  9.47  10.33  11.17 
7  90  Alexandra Heleri LIPP  29.04.2002  SK Fortis  11.02  
 9.98  X  10.59  10.50  11.02  10.32 
8  412  Heidy BERGŠTEIN  10.07.2002  KJK Karksi Sport 10.90  
 10.90  X  10.58  X  10.68  X 
9  410  Anete Loreen SAAR  02.09.2002  KJK Karksi Sport 10.16  
 10.16  10.13  10.08 
10  330  Anette PETERSON  02.11.2002  SK Lindon  9.67  
 9.48  9.67  9.54 
11  24  Jelizaveta MIŠINA  13.10.2002  Audentese SK  8.99  
 8.89  8.99  X 
12  129  Anna KRIGER  01.06.2000  Audentese SK  8.96  
 8.81  8.96  X 
13  91  Laura-Marii TAMMISTE 18.06.2002  SK Fortis  8.87  
 8.86  8.87  6.67 
14  308  Kadi Liis KIVI  20.07.2001  KJK Vike  8.58  
 8.58  8.46  8.53 
15  103  Rhea KÕIVUTALU  02.09.2002  SK Fortis  7.66  
 7.37  7.62  7.66 
16  368  Birgit VELDI  06.12.2002  Saue KJK  7.34  
 6.62  7.34  6.83 
17  105  Mia Marii MÄRKS  24.05.2002  SK Fortis  7.31  
 6.79  7.31  6.88 
 
T U16 150m jooks 
1  257  Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004  Audentese SK  19,09  9.j 
2  256  Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004  Audentese SK  19,74  9.j 
3  232  Annabel PRODEL  29.04.2003  Nõmme KJK  20,46  8.j 
4  236  Kristin Kairit SONN  12.04.2003  Nõmme KJK  20,61  4.j 
5  161  Mari-Anna MEIMER  17.03.2003  Audentese SK  20,69  7.j 
6  173  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  20,69  8.j 
7  235  Maiken LIPP  28.02.2003  Nõmme KJK  20,74  1.j 
8  196  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  20,81  7.j 
9  332  Liisbet RÜMMEL  19.12.2003  SK Lindon  20,87  5.j 
10  100  Jane LEINFELD  15.06.2004  Audentese SK  20,98  2.j 
11  195  Meelika TOOM  21.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  21,05  6.j 
12  305  Elis VIILOL  07.03.2003  KJK Vike  21,06  8.j 
13  282  Reena HÄRM  02.06.2004  SK Altius  21,14  4.j 
14  239  Liis Karola LECLERCQ  01.04.2004  Nõmme KJK  21,20  7.j 
15  194  Doris NURK  01.04.2003  SK Elite Sport  21,26  8.j 
16  240  Hella TÕNTS  21.09.2004  Nõmme KJK  21,29  9.j 
17  331  Lotte PUUSEPP  18.12.2003  SK Lindon  21,38  8.j 
18  76  Ida Liisa JUNTI  17.10.2003  SK Fortis  21,40  3.j 
19  400  Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003  Audentese SK  21,42  5.j 
20  2  Inkari Karmel JUURIKAS  11.04.2003  SK Fortis  21,50  1.j 
21  175  Maily MÄRSS  27.09.2004  Haapsalu KJK  21,54  3.j 
22  281  Kätlin KOPLUS  23.04.2003  SK Altius  21,59  7.j 
23  86  Karmen MIKIVER  21.03.2004  SK Fortis  21,59  2.j 
24  666  Evelina KULIKOVA  04.02.2003 Nõmme KJK  21,72  2.j 
25  333  Nora VESKIMÄGI  20.03.2004  SK Lindon  21,73  7.j 
26  304  Helen HOLZMANN  30.01.2004  KJK Vike  21,82  6.j 
27  258  Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004  Audentese SK  21,90  4.j 
28  42  Helis KIIS  26.02.2004  KJK Harta  21,94  1.j 
29  75  Marta HUIMERIND  10.04.2004  SK Fortis  22,31  2.j 
30  87  Anete RANDMA  07.04.2003  SK Fortis  22,33  5.j 
31  102  Lilian HANNI  02.11.2003  Audentese SK  22,43  1.j 
32  21  Krislin VIRKOJA 20.06.2004  KJK Järvala  22,54  2.j 
33  243  Nora ÕISPUU  19.08.2004  Nõmme KJK  22,66  6.j 
34  154  Kai OTSA  21.11.2004  KJK Vike  22,70  9.j 
35  335  Nora MAIDRE  19.04.2004  SK Lindon  22,71  4.j 



36  99  Ameelia MIRT  03.01.2004  Audentese SK  22,73  3.j 
37  65  Carmen PAJUSTE  08.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  22,79  2.j 
38  365  Karina MIHHAILOVA  22.06.2003  Saue KJK  23,31  5.j 
39  334  Marie MAARANDI  20.05.2004  SK Lindon  23,34  5.j 
40  101  Mari Ell LUMI  21.09.2004  Audentese SK  23,78  3.j 
41  77  Iti ARVISTO   Audentese SK  24,22  6.j 
42  336  Trinity TALAS  03.02.2004  SK Lindon  24,22  4.j 
43  364  Mia Johanna PAAS  06.08.2004  Saue KJK  24,86  6.j 
   280  Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR  29.02.2004  SK Altius  DQ 163.3  1.j 
 
T U16 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75  
1  256  Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004  Audentese SK  9,17  4.j 
2  257  Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004  Audentese SK  9,30  4.j 
3  279  Carlyn PUKK  11.02.2004  SK Altius  9,33  4.j 
4  370  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  9,54  1.j 
5  255  Grete BERENDSEN  20.01.2003  Audentese SK  9,71  3.j 
6  173  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  9,72  4.j 
7  196  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  9,78  3.j 
8  195  Meelika TOOM  21.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  9,88  2.j 
9  174  Annabel MOOR 27.01.2003  Haapsalu KJK  9,95  1.j 
10  235  Maiken LIPP  28.02.2003  Nõmme KJK  10,01  2.j 
11  232  Annabel PRODEL  29.04.2003  Nõmme KJK  10,07  4.j 
12  175  Maily MÄRSS  27.09.2004  Haapsalu KJK  10,08  4.j 
13  280  Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR  29.02.2004  SK Altius  10,12  2.j 
14  21  Krislin VIRKOJA  20.06.2004  KJK Järvala  10,13  1.j 
15  194  Doris NURK  01.04.2003  SK Elite Sport  10,13  2.j 
16  282  Reena HÄRM  02.06.2004  SK Altius  10,27  3.j 
17  332  Liisbet RÜMMEL  19.12.2003  SK Lindon  10,37  3.j 
18  65  Carmen PAJUSTE  08.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  10,67  3.j 
19  258  Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004  Audentese SK  10,71  2.j 
20  304  Helen HOLZMANN  30.01.2004  KJK Vike  10,74  1. 
21  236  Kristin Kairit SONN  12.04.2003  Nõmme KJK  10,82  1.j 
22  365  Karina MIHHAILOVA  22.06.2003  Saue KJK  11,65  1.j 
23  364  Mia Johanna PAAS  06.08.2004  Saue KJK  11,83  2.j 
 
T U16 teivashüpe  
1  279  Carlyn PUKK  11.02.2004  SK Altius  3.30  
 2.65  2.75  2.85  2.95  3.00  3.05  3.10  3.15  3.20 3.25  3.30  3.35 
 O  -  O  O  O  O  -  XXO  O XXO  O  XX- 
2  555  Marianne KIVI  06.04.2003 Tartu Ü. ASK  3.05  
 2.85  2.95  3.00  3.05  3.10  3.15 
 O  -  -  O  -  XXX 
3  196  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  2.95  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85  2.95  3.00 
 O  O  O  O  XO  O  XXX 
4  373  Marion KÖHLER  28.10.2003  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.75  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85 
 O  O  O  XO  XXX 
5  173  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  2.75  
 2.05  2.25  2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85 
 O  O  O  O  XXO  XXO  XXX 
5  280  Martha-Liset RÕÕMUSSAR  29.02.2004  SK Altius  2.75  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75  2.85 
 O  XO  XO  XXO  XXX 
7  372  Laure KIIVITA  26.01.2004  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.65  
 2.45  2.55  2.65  2.75 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
8  174  Annabel MOOR  27.01.2003  Haapsalu KJK  2.55  
 2.05  2.25  2.45  2.55  2.65 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
9  175  Maily MÄRSS  27.09.2004  Haapsalu KJK  2.45  
 2.25  2.45  2.55 
 O  XO  XXX 



10  256  Liisa-Maria LUSTI  22.08.2004  Audentese SK  2.25  
 2.05  2.25  2.45 
 O  O  XXX 
10  195  Meelika TOOM 21.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  2.25  
 2.05  2.25  2.45 
 O  O  XXX 
12  10  Evelina Ermane MARCENKO  18.02.2003  LAT  2.05  
 1.85  2.05  2.25 
 XO  O  XXX 
 
T U16 kuulitõuge 3kg  
1  194  Doris NURK  01.04.2003  SK Elite Sport  10.13  
 9.92  9.75  9.91  10.13  X  10.13 
2  173  Keity-Liina KALLAS  04.04.2003  Haapsalu KJK  10.13  
 9.88  9.78  8.78  9.61  9.62  10.13 
3  174  Annabel MOOR 27.01.2003  Haapsalu KJK  9.98  
 7.88  9.50  9.16  8.97  7.62  9.98 
4  175  Maily MÄRSS  27.09.2004  Haapsalu KJK  9.46  
 8.86  8.63  9.08  9.29  9.44  9.46 
5  400  Mona Linda SIKKAL  11.04.2003  Audentese SK  9.40  
 7.83  9.09  9.21  9.17  8.97  9.40 
6  257  Anna Maria MILLEND  01.04.2004  Audentese SK  9.36  
 8.30  9.14  8.85  9.07  8.52  9.36 
7  258  Edlin Lisbeth LAUR  29.05.2004  Audentese SK  8.94  
 8.08  8.94  X  8.84  8.66  8.70 
8  112  Maigi NIGUL  09.01.2004  Ääsmäe PK  8.82  
 7.94  8.73  8.34  8.30  8.34  8.82 
9  98  Lota SILLAOTS  17.04.2004  Audentese SK  8.73  
 8.15  8.03  8.73 
10  111  Anna-Liisa HAMIDZANOV  20.01.2003  Ääsmäe PK  8.53  
 8.46  8.53  8.51 
11  235  Maiken LIPP  28.02.2003  Nõmme KJK  8.50  
 8.12  8.50  8.30 
12  304  Helen HOLZMANN  30.01.2004  KJK Vike  8.42  
 8.40  8.15  8.42 
13  196  Johanna Elisabeth ADER  10.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  8.30  
 8.30  7.60  6.92 
14  86  Karmen MIKIVER  21.03.2004  SK Fortis  8.11  
 6.32  8.11  8.05 
15  195  Meelika TOOM  21.01.2004  SK Elite Sport  7.87  
 7.20  6.65  7.87 
16  243  Nora ÕISPUU  19.08.2004  Nõmme KJK  7.67  
 6.19  7.39  7.67 
17  65  Carmen PAJUSTE  08.02.2003  Kuusalu SK  7.16  
 7.16  6.73  6.68 
18  364  Mia Johanna PAAS  06.08.2004  Saue KJK  6.98  
 6.38  6.24  6.98 
19  Iti ARVISTO   Audentese SK  6.21  
 5.70  6.21  5.05 
 
T U14 150m jooks 
1  221  Marie RANDALA  07.04.2005  SK Elite Sport  20,96  8.j 
2  259  Miia KAARE  04.03.2005  Audentese SK  21,11  3.j 
3  184  Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005  Haapsalu KJK  21,18  1.j 
4  71  Mirtel KLAAR  13.09.2005  SK Fortis  21,22  8. 
5  339  Katarina Greta KASK  12.06.2005  SK Lindon  21,97  2.j 
6  28  Eva LITVINOVA  27.04.2005  Audentese SK  22,09  6.j 
7  136  Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005  SK Altius  22,12  8.j 
8  215  Livia FILIPOZZI  11.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  22,13  7.j 
9  70  Emily SOOTS  29.04.2006  SK Fortis  22,44  7.j 
10  374  Katarina VERST  06.03.2007  Tartu Ü. ASK  22,52  3.j 
11  263  Mirelle Nataly KLAIS  09.05.2006  Audentese SK  22,54  4.j 
12  216  Iiris JÕGI  01.04.2005  SK Elite Sport  22,57  4.j 



 
13  214  Hedi ANDRE  20.02.2007  SK Elite Sport  22,66  1.j 
13  153  Hannaleena LIIV  04.02.2005  KJK Vike  22,66  4.j 
15  353  Teneli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  22,71  7.j 
16  337  Sofia VESKIMÄGI  12.06.2006  SK Lindon  22,77  7.j 
17  69  Hanka MAISTE  01.12.2005  SK Fortis  22,81  5.j 
18  261  Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI  02.05.2005  Audentese SK  22,82  5.j 
19  285  Karolin RAID  29.05.2005  SK Altius  22,92  8.j 
20  185  Kleer JAANI  16.10.2005  Haapsalu KJK  23,17  8.j 
21  182  Karen LOORENS  09.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  23,18  2.j 
22  68  Miia MAISTE  23.08.2006  SK Fortis  23,24  6.j 
23  222  Nadiin FROLOV 21.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  23,32  2.j 
24  66  Liisbel ALMET  20.11.2005  Kuusalu SK  23,34  2.j 
25  352  Edeli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  23,45  2.j 
26  213  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005  SK Elite Sport  23,48  7.j 
27  67  Anete OLKKONEN  18.05.2006  Kuusalu SK  23,53  1.j 
28  180  Emily Saskia PETS  26.06.2006  Haapsalu KJK  23,57  3.j 
29  350  Marta RÜNDVA  17.04.2007  Saue KJK  23,58  5.j 
30  284  Iiris TOOMESOO  18.08.2005  SK Altius  23,60  1.j 
31  220  Chiara DELFINO  19.07.2005  SK Elite Sport  23,83  4.j 
32  219  Agne BAUMAN  06.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  24,00  5.j 
33  264  Viktoria OKK  11.02.2006  Audentese SK  24,41  6.j 
34  218  Liise LILLELAID  25.01.2007  SK Elite Sport  24,41  5.j 
35  338  Heliise KOLK  28.09.2006  SK Lindon  24,58  3.j 
36  340  Keitlyn Carolina ASI  29.05.2006  SK Lindon  24,62  1.j 
37  341  Liisi KANGRO  13.02.2006  SK Lindon  24,80  6.j 
38  351  Seleri ARMUAND  31.10.2006  Haapsalu KJK  25,59  6.j 
39  30  Sofia LITVINOVA  02.11.2008  Audentese SK  26,21  3.j 
   354  Desiree TIKKO  27.09.2005  Saue KJK  DQ 163.3  4.j 
 
T U14 60m tõkkejooks 68/7,25  
1  259  Miia KAARE  04.03.2005  Audentese SK  9,90  5.j 
2  283  Greete-Liis KRAPP  20.05.2005  SK Altius  10,27  5.j 
3  185  Kleer JAANI  16.10.2005  Haapsalu KJK  10,41  5.j 
4  136  Mari Silvia LAURI  07.02.2005  SK Altius  10,53  5.j 
5  28  Eva LITVINOVA 27.04.2005  Audentese SK  10,54  3.j 
6  184  Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005  Haapsalu KJK  10,58  3.j 
7  339  Katarina Greta KASK  12.06.2005  SK Lindon  10,82  4.j 
8  261  Mia-Ly MINKOVSKI  02.05.2005  Audentese SK  10,90  2.j 
9  215  Livia FILIPOZZI  11.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  10,91  1.j 
10  285  Karolin RAID  29.05.2005  SK Altius  10,92  4.j 
11  213  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005  SK Elite Sport  10,92  2.j 
12  71  Mirtel KLAAR  13.09.2005  SK Fortis  10,95  5.j 
13  352  Edeli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  11,09  4.j 
14  180  Emily Saskia PETS  26.06.2006  Haapsalu KJK  11,19  2.j 
15  350  Marta RÜNDVA  17.04.2007  Saue KJK  11,24  1.j 
16  219  Agne BAUMAN  06.06.2006  SK Elite Sport  11,28  3.j 
17  341  Liisi KANGRO  13.02.2006  SK Lindon  11,29  2.j 
18  284  Iiris TOOMESOO  18.08.2005  SK Altius  11,62  3.j 
18  66  Liisbel ALMET  20.11.2005  Kuusalu SK  11,62  1.j 
20  182  Karen LOORENS  09.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  11,70  1.j 
21  263  Mirelle Nataly KLAIS  09.05.2006  Audentese SK  11,76  2.j 
22  353  Teneli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  11,77  3.j 
23  354  Desiree TIKKO  27.09.2005  Saue KJK  12,48  2.j 
24  351  Herzi LOOTSAAR  28.02.2006  Saue KJK  12,72  1.j 
25  264  Viktoria OKK  11.02.2006  Audentese SK  12,72  1.j 
   217  Joanna LAAST  07.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  DNF  4.j 
  
 
 
 
 
 



 T U14 teivashüpe  
1  374  Katarina VERST  06.03.2007  Tartu Ü. ASK  2.70  
 2.25  2.35  2.45  2.55  2.65  2.70  2.75 
 O  O  O  O  O  XO  XXX 
2  216  Iiris JÕGI  01.04.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.45  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45 
 XO  O  O  O  O  XO 
3  185  Kleer JAANI  16.10.2005  Haapsalu KJK  2.35  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45 
 O  O  O  O  O  XXX 
3  184  Emma Kathrina HEIN 21.02.2005  Haapsalu KJK  2.35  
 2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
3  213  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005  SK Elite Sport  2.35  
 2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35  2.45 
 O  O  O  O  XXX 
6  218  Liise LILLELAID  25.01.2007  SK Elite Sport  2.25  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25  2.35 
 O  O  O  XO  XO  XXX 
7  217  Joanna LAAST  07.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  2.15  
 1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25 
 O  O  O  X 
8  302  Anita KOSTAP  31.05.2005  KJK Vike  2.15  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25 
 O  XO  O  O  XXX 
9  285  Karolin RAID  29.05.2005  SK Altius  2.15  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15  2.25 
 XXO  O  O  O  XXX 
10  262  Emma Viktoria MILLEND  28.10.2005  Audentese SK  2.05  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15 
 O  O  O  XXX 
10  303  Janette NOODLA  15.04.2006  KJK Vike  2.05  
 1.65  1.85  2.05  2.15 
 O  O  O  XXX 
12  214  Hedi ANDRE  20.02.2007  SK Elite Sport  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  O  XXX 
12  301  Kaisa VAHULA  10.01.2005  KJK Vike  1.85  
 1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XXX 
14  182  Karen LOORENS  09.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XO  XXX 
15  351  Seleri ARMUAND  31.10.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.85  
 1.45  1.65  1.85  2.05 
 O  O  XXO  XXX 
16  180  Emily Saskia PETS  26.06.2006  Haapsalu KJK  1.65  
 1.45  1.65  1.85 
 O  O  XXX 
 
T U14 kuulitõuge 2kg  
1  283  Greete-Liis KRAPP  20.05.2005  SK Altius  10.88  
 10.88  10.82  9.87  10.87 
2  259  Miia KAARE  04.03.2005  Audentese SK  10.56  
 10.56  9.88  10.43  9.33 
3  184  Emma Kathrina HEIN  21.02.2005  Haapsalu KJK  10.37  
 9.99  10.37  10.15  10.16 
4  185  Kleer JAANI  16.10.2005  Haapsalu KJK  9.38  
 9.38  8.83  X  X 
5  216  Iiris JÕGI  01.04.2005  SK Elite Sport  9.36  
 9.24  7.86  8.79  9.36 
6  301  Kaisa VAHULA  10.01.2005  KJK Vike  9.34  
 9.19  9.28  8.74  9.34 



7  107  Marlen Olivia KRULL  01.06.2005  Ääsmäe PK  9.12  
 9.12  8.80  9.12  8.66 
8  302  Anita KOSTAP  31.05.2005  KJK Vike  8.73  
 8.72  7.95  8.73  8.20 
9  69  Hanka MAISTE  01.12.2005  SK Fortis  8.72  
 8.72  7.85  X  X 
10  352  Edeli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  8.30  
11  350  Marta RÜNDVA 17.04.2007  Saue KJK  7.94  
12  213  Noora Liisa ADER  02.07.2005  SK Elite Sport  7.38  
13  182  Karen LOORENS  09.01.2006  Haapsalu KJK  7.37  
14  28  Eva LITVINOVA  27.04.2005  Audentese SK  6.86  
15  217  Joanna LAAST  07.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  6.76  
15  180  Emily Saskia PETS  26.06.2006  Haapsalu KJK  6.76  
17  215  Livia FILIPOZZI  11.01.2006  SK Elite Sport  6.44  
18  353  Teneli HAIN  01.09.2005  Saue KJK  6.20  
19  354  Desiree TIKKO  27.09.2005  Saue KJK  6.16  
20  66  Liisbel ALMET  20.11.2005  Kuusalu SK  5.74  
21  351  Seleri ARMUAND  31.10.2006  Haapsalu KJK  5.70  
 


